1 High-Speed Interfaces
 In addition to computers, other home information
appliances have also become more advanced, and internet
connections are now available for AV equipment, so interfaces
that can handle digital information with low signal deterioration
have become more important.
 This will explain methods for EMC countermeasures on
high-speed interface signals, which have become more common

Figure 25 Common Mode Filter Example (1)
Shape / Dimensions and Recommended Land Pattern
Electrical Characteristics
ACM2012 Type
Part No.
Impedance
(Ω) typical [100 MHz]
DC resistance
(Ω) max. [For 1 line]
Rated current
Idc (A) max.
Rated voltage
Edc (V) max.
Insulation resistance
(MΩ) min.
ACM2012-900-2P 90 0.19 0.4 50 10
ACM2012-121-2P 120 0.22 0.37 50 10
ACM2012-201-2P 200 0.25 0.35 50 10
ACM2012-361-2P 360 0.5 0.22 50 10
ACM2012-102-2P 1000 1.1 0.1 50 10
Figure 26 Common Mode Filter Example (2)
Shape / Dimensions Shape / Dimensions
TCM1210 Type TCM1608 Type
Part No.
Impedance
(Ω) typical [100 MHz]
DC resistance
(Ω) max.
Rated current
Idc (A) max.
Rated voltage
Edc (V) max.
Insulation resistance
(MΩ) min.
TCM1210-650-2P 65 1.5 0.1 10 10
TCM1210-900-2P 90 1.75 0.1 10 10
TCM1210-201-2P 200 2.7 0.1 10 10
TCM1210-301-2P 300 3.5 0.05 10 10
TCM1608-350-4P 35 0.85 0.1 10 10
TCM1608-650-4P 65 1.3 0.1 10 10
TCM1608-900-4P 90 1.5 0.1 10 10
TCM1608-201-4P 200 3.0 0.05 10 10
Electrical Characteristics
 · Operating temperature range: -25 to +85°C